
 

 

 

 
 

LIST OF RECOGNISED ORGANISATIONS APPOINTED BY MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION 

MALAYSIA IN ACCORDANCE TO SECTION 10(2A) TO PERFORM, ON ITS BEHALF, 

STATUTORY CERTIFICATION AND SERVICES UNDER MANDATORY IMO INSTRUMENTS AND 

UNDER MERCHANT SHIPPING ORDINANCE 1952 FOR VESSELS REGISTERED IN MALAYSIA 
 

 

 

SHIPS CLASSIFICATION MALAYSIA 
Wisma SCM, No.2&3, Block 2, 
Presint Alami, Persiaran Akuatik, 
Section 13, 406575 Shah Alam, 
Selangor, MALAYSIA  
www.myscm.com.my 

Captain M. Prathaban 

(General Manager)  
mprathaban@myscm.com.my  
infohq@myscm.com.my 

 
Phone : (+603) - 5513 8170 

 
 

 

BUREAU VERITAS (M) SDN BHD 
Level 11, Menara Dayabumi, 
Jalan Sultan Hishamuddin, 
50550 Kuala Lumpur, 
MALAYSIA 
www.veristar.com 

Mr. Sabarudin Bin Md Jan 
(Marine Operation Manager)  
sabarudin.md.jan@bureauveritas.com 
 
Phone : (+603) - 2267 2888 

 
 

 

 

DNV INTERNATIONAL SDN.BHD. 
Level 18, 
Menara Prestige 1, Jalan Pinang, 
50450 Kuala Lumpur, 
MALAYSIA 
https://www.dnv.com/ 

Mr. Khairul Azhar Bin Bunyamin 

(Flag Liaison)  
khairul.azhar.bunyamin@dnv.com 

Kualalumpur.maritime@dnv.com 
 

Phone : (+603) - 2787 2855 

 
 

 

ABS CLASSIFICATION MALAYSIA 

SDN BHD 
27.01 Level 27, 
Menara Multi-Purpose No: 8, 
Jalan Munshi Abdullah, 
50100 Kuala Lumpur, 
MALAYSIA 
www.eagle.org 

Mr. Ahmad Nizam Bin Muhaidin 

(Senior Principal Surveyor)  
amuhaidin@eagle.org  
abskualalumpur@eagle.org 

 
Phone : (+603) - 2691 2885/86 

 
 

 

NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI CLASSNK 
(M) SDN BHD 
Suite 25.5, 
25th Floor, Menara IMC, No. 8, 
Jalan Sultan Ismail, 
50250 Kuala Lumpur, 
MALAYSIA 
www.classnk.or.jp 

Mr. Omar Bin Ahmad 

(Deputy General Manager)  
omar@classnk.or.jp  
kl@classnk.or.jp 

 
Phone : (+603) – 2031 7833 

(+603) – 2031 7826 
(+603) – 2031 3933 
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LLOYD’S REGISTER OF SHIPPING 
(M) BERHAD 
Level 18, 
18-102, Equatorial Plaza, 
Jalan Sultan Ismail,  

50250 Kuala Lumpur, 
MALAYSIA 
www.lr.org 

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar 

(Operations Manager) 

Mr. Teoh Eng Lee 

(Senior Surveyor) 
SouthAsiaEast.marine@lr.org 

 
Phone : (+603) - 9212 2300 

 
 

 

RINA MALAYSIA SDN BHD 
SO-32-01, Menara 1, 
No. 3, Jalan Bangsar, 
KL Eco City, 59200 Kuala Lumpur, 
MALAYSIA. 
http://www.rina.org 

Mr. Yoong Teck Chow 

(Senior Business Development 

Manager)  
teck.yoong@rina.org /  
malaysia.marine@rina.org 

 
Phone : (+603) – 22013080 

 
 

 

CHINA CLASSIFICATION SOCIETY 
(M) SDN. BHD 
16-A, Jalan Tun Mohd Fuad, 
Taman Tun Dr.Ismail,  
60000 Kuala Lumpur, 
MALAYSIA 

www.ccs.org.cn 

Mr. Yang Shizhi 
(Managing Director)  
ccskl@ccs.org.cn 

 
Phone : (+65) - 91546370 

 
 

 

KR MALAYSIA CLASSIFICATION 

AND CERTIFICATION SDN. BHD 
Suite 10-01A, Level 10, Menara 

Trend, Intan Millenium Square, 
Selangor Darul Ehsan, Klang, 
MALAYSIA 
www.krs.co.kr 

Mr. Charles William Lo 

(Surveyor)  
cwl@krs.co.kr 

 
Phone : (+603) - 3002 5495 

 
 

 

IRCLASS (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD 
Level 30, 
The Gardens North Tower, 
Lingkaran Syed Putra, 
Mid Valley City, 
59200 Kuala Lumpur.  
www.irclass.org 

Mr. Mahendra Singh Rawat 
(Senior Surveyor and Auditor)  
mahendra.rawad@irclass.org  
kualalumpur@irclass.org 

 
Phone : (+603) – 2035 9625 

 
 

 

MY CLASSIFICATION SDN. BHD. 
(formerly known as Chancellor 
Maritime and Offshore) 
No. 64A, Jalan Rugbi 13/30, 
Tadisma Business Park, 
Seksyen 13, 40100 Shah Alam, 
Selangor, Malaysia. 
www.my-class.my 
 

Mr. Rosidi Puteh 
(Managing Director)  
rosidi@my-class.my 
 
Phone: (+603) – 5510 3522 
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